

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)(PIL) No.2 of 2025

Ms. Kuntala Sinha

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura and others

.....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner (s) : Ms. Paramita Sen, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D. Sarma, Addl. GA.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT**

Order

17/04/2025

Three weeks' time is allowed on the request of Mr. D. Sarma, learned Additional Government Advocate to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4.

However, no further time should be sought.

Accordingly, list the matter after three weeks.

(BISWAJIT PALIT), J

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ