

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A
WP(C)(PIL) No.02 of 2025

Ms. Kuntala Sinha

..... *Petitioner(s)*

V E R S U S

State of Tripura and others

..... *Respondent(s)*

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Paramita Sen, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.M. Chakraborty, Advocate General,
Ms. Pinki Chakraborty, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

=O=R=D=E=R=

15/05/2025

Learned Advocate General submits that written instructions have been received from the Additional Superintendent of Police, Unakoti on behalf of the Superintendent of Police, Unakoti, respondent No.4 about the details of action taken to prevent road accidents in Unakoti District. He seeks one week time to bring it on record.

Accordingly, let the matter appear after one week.

(BISWAJIT PALIT) J

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH) CJ