

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C)(PIL) No.02 of 2025

Ms. Kuntala Sinha

.....Petitioner(s);

Versus

The State of Tripura & others

.....Respondent(s).

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Paramita Sen, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mangal Debbarma, Addl. G.A.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. APARESH KUMAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT**

Order

29/05/2025

A Counter Affidavit has been filed by respondent No.4 giving the details of the steps taken for prevention of traffic related accidents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply, if necessary.

Matter be listed thereafter.

(BISWAJIT PALIT), J

(APARESH KUMAR SINGH), CJ