

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
WP(C)(PIL) NO.02 OF 2025

Ms Kuntala Sinha

..... *Petitioner(s)*

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

.....*Respondent(s)*

For Petitioner (s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N Bhattacharjee, G.A.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

=O=R=D=E=R=

09/12/2025

Counsel for the respondents shall comply with the previous order and file such affidavits by the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **16.12.2025**.

(BISWAJIT PALIT, J)

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)