

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
WP(C) (PIL) No.02 of 2025

Ms Kuntala Sinha

.....*Petitioner(s)*

V E R S U S

The State of Tripura & others

.....*Respondent(s)*

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Paramita Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mangal Debbarma, Addl G.A.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

=O=R=D=E=R=

21/01/2026

Counsel for the petitioner shall file written submissions on the counter affidavit filed by the Secretary, Public Works Department and Secretary, Roads & Buildings Department, after serving copy to the counsel for the respondents.

List on **29.01.2026.**

(BISWAJIT PALIT, J)

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)